VWRE’

We Enable Science

VAV
Certificate of Conformity

VWR BOTTLE TOP VACUUM FILTRATION
SYSTEMS, HIGH PERFORMANCE

VWR International certifies that the products specified conform to all specifications and quality criteria
mentioned in this document.

VWR International certifie que les produits mentionnés respectent toutes les specifications et critéres de
qualité mentionnés dans ce document.

VWR International bestatigt hiermit, dall die angegebenen Produkte alle in diesem Dokument erwahnten
Spezifikationen und Qualitatskriterien erflillen.

VWR Cat.No. | Description Capacity (ml) | Pore size(um) | Membrane | Pk
(mm)

514-0296 Media bottle filtration unit 250 0.2 66 12
514-0297 Media bottle filtration unit 500 0.2 90 12
514-0298 Media bottle filtration unit 1000 0.2 90 12
514-0299 Media bottle filtration unit 250 0.45 66 12
514-0300 Media bottle filtration unit 500 0.45 90 12
514-0301 Media bottle filtration unit 1000 0.45 90 12
514-0308 Centrifuge tube filtration unit | 50 0.2 40 24
514-0309 Centrifuge tube filtration unit | 50 0.45 40 24
514-0317 Centrifuge tube filtration unit | 15 0.2 40 24
514-0318 Centrifuge tube filtration unit | 15 0.45 40 24
514-0348 Media bottle filtration unit 250 0.1 66 12
514-0349 Media bottle filtration unit 500 0.1 90 12
514-0350 Media bottle filtration unit 1000 0.1 90 12
514-0366 Centrifuge tube filtration unit | 50 0.1 40 24
514-0367 Centrifuge tube filtration unit | 15 0.1 40 24
Characteristics:

Material Bottle, Lid - Polystyrene (PS),

Membrane- Polyethersulfone (PES)
Cap, Vacuum adapter- Polypropylene (PP)

Temperature Range:

Operating Range: 4° to 37 °C
Unit Storage: -4° to 50 °C

VWR International bvbalsprl, Researchpark Haasrode 2020, Geldenaaksebaan 464, 3001 Leuven, Belgium
http://www.vwr.com

Version: 3.0


http://www.vwr.com/

VWRE’

We Enable Science

VVV

Certificate of Conformity

Sterilization Dose Audit: Gamma irradiation dose is audited on a quarterly basis.
Sterilization Procedure: Individually bagged and sterilized by gamma irradiation VDMax 10-6 in the USA.

Quality System Compliance
Good Manufacturing Practice: This product was manufactured in a Class 100,000 clean room facility that is
certified to ISO 13485 Device manufacturing.

Component Material Toxicity: All component materials have been tested and meet the requirements for
United States Pharmacopoeia (USP) class VI Biological Test for Plastics, current edition. The plastics meet
the requirements of the United States Food and Drug Administration (FDA) for food and beverage contact in
21 CFR 177.1640.

e Plastic component materials are non-cytotoxic and meet the Elution Test 10993-5, 1999.

o Productis Latex-Free and and free of BSE/TSE

Other Characteristics:

e Quick-Connect™ pedestal base or cradle ring allows for hands-free filtration. Weighted for extra
stability.

Quick-Connect™ pedestal base ensures that the unit is always correctly placed.
Forward-facing, large, raised graduation marks allow for easy visualisation of volumes.

Vacuum on/off switch located at the front.

Vacuum hose adapter to use with conventional filtration set-ups.

Disclaimer: VWR wants to state that this declaration will not discharge the user from his obligation to
ensure the product is suitable for the intended use. - If there is any doubt ask us.

Date of issue: February 2017

VWR International bvbalsprl, Researchpark Haasrode 2020, Geldenaaksebaan 464, 3001 Leuven, Belgium
http://www.vwr.com

Version: 3.0


http://www.vwr.com/

